OP \$315.00 85793270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM606316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acadia Acquisition, LLC		10/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Birch Benders, LLC	
Street Address:	1901 Fourth Street, Suite 200	
City:	Berkley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94710	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85793270	BIRCH BENDERS
Serial Number:	86192649	BIRCH BENDERS MICRO PANCAKERY
Serial Number:	88161655	MICRO-PANCAKERY
Serial Number:	88228900	MAGIC SYRUP
Serial Number:	88381392	BIRCH BENDERS
Serial Number:	88501755	A LA CUP
Serial Number:	88501759	BROWNIE A LA CUP
Serial Number:	88501763	CAKE A LA CUP
Serial Number:	88501767	COOKIE A LA CUP
Serial Number:	88501769	MUFFIN A LA CUP
Serial Number:	88501774	PANCAKE A LA CUP
Serial Number:	88812061	FILL YOUR DAYS WITH STACKS OF FUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET, STE 500

TRADEMARK

900577872 REEL: 007093 FRAME: 0383

Address Line 4: Alex	Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2727	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim	
SIGNATURE:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Acadia - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Acadia - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page2.tif source=Acadia - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007093 FRAME: 0384

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACADIA ACQUISITION,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACADIA ACQUISITION, LLC" TO

"BIRCH BENDERS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

3484213 8100 SR# 20208083090

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANGERI N. BURGER, DECEMBER OF SAME

Authentication: 203959600

Date: 10-28-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007093 FRAME: 0385 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:24 AM 10/28/2020
FILED 11:24 AM 10/28/2020
SR 20208083090 - File Number 3484213

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ACADIA ACQUISITION, LLC

October 28, 2020

Acadia Acquisition, LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>"), a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name of the LLC is Acadia Acquisition, LLC.

SECOND: That the LLC's certificate of formation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 19, 2020 (the "Certificate of Formation").

THIRD: That the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by changing the Article thereof captioned "FIRST:" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and shall read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Birch Benders, LLC."

FOURTH: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Act.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\97672673\1\72198.0008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007093 FRAME: 0386

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed on the date first written above.

ACADIA ACQUISTION, LLC

Name: Todd Lachman

Title: President

[CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007093 FRAME: 0387 **RECORDED: 11/02/2020**